D E S C R I P T I O N
T20 and T21 units are simple, reliable float switches,
designed for top mounting into tanks or vessels. T20
units utilize a single switch mechanism and float. T21
tandem units utilize two switch mechanisms and two
separate floats. T20 and T21 models are available for
any type of open or closed vessel, with either threaded
or flanged type mounting, and actuating depths of up to

DPDT 1 — — — 9DY — 9NW
6
MODEL NUMBER CODE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
M O D E L  N U M B E R
T 2 1  T A N D E M  S W I T C H
Model No. Set Points Tank Connection Float and Trim Sleeve
T21-1
2—Tandem float
Carbon steel 300 Series SS 400 Series SS
T21-4 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
IMPORTANT: Actuating level(s), in either the rising or falling state, and specific
gravity must be provided upon placement of order.
➀ Flanges are ANSI standard. Forged steel flanges have standard raised face.
➁ Not available with -4 Materials of Construction.
➂ Available only in cast iron.
➃ Process temperature based on +100° F (+38° C) ambient.
➄ Uncontrolled housing heater or drain available in TYPE 4X/7/9 enclosure.
≈ Consult factory for TYPE 4X/7/9 cast iron housings.
➆ On steam applications, temperature down-rated to +400° F (+204° C) process
at +100° F (+38° C) ambient.
TANK CONNECTION AND FLOAT SIZE
Float Diameter
Tank Connection ➀ 3.00 x 5.00 (76 x 127) 4.00 (102) 4.50 (114)
4" 125 lb. C.I. flange ➁ ➂ H2A — —
4" 150 lb. F.S. flange H3A — —
5" 125 lb. C.I. flange ➁ ➂ J2A J2B J2C
5" 150 lb. F.S. flange J3A J3B J3C
6" 125 lb. C.I. flange ➁ ➂ K2A K2B K2C
6" 150 lb. F.S. flange K3A K3B K3C
6" 300 lb. F.S. flange — — K4C
Float Size
Liquid 3.00 x 5.00 4.00 4.50
Specific (76 x 127) (102) (114)
Gravity Upper Lower Upper Lower Upper Lower
1.00
21 48 32 48 40 48
(533) (1219) (813) (1219) (1016) (1219)
0.90
9 30 18 44 40 48
(229) (762) (457) (1118) (1016) (1219)
0.80 — —
4 21 40 48
(102) (533) (1016) (1219)
0.70 — — — —
21 48
(533) (1219)
IMPORTANT: The maximum available insertion depth is governed by the liquid specific gravity and
selected float size as given in the table below. The minimum insertion depth is four inches.
The minimum distance between the top and bottom insertion depths is eight inches.
MAXIMUM INSERTION LENGTH inches (mm)
Float Size Pressure Rating PSIG (bar)
Inches (mm) 100° F 750° F 900° F 1000° F
(38° C) (399° C) (482° C) (538° C)
3.00 x 5.00 500 377 353 335
(76 x 127) (34) (26) (24) (23)
4.00 600 483 465 459
(102) (41) (33) (32) (32)
4.50 500 403 388 383
(114) (34) (28) (27) (26)
FLOAT PRESSURE RATINGS
7
ELECTRIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND ENCLOSURE
Switch
Description
Process ➃
Temperature
Range
°F (°C)
Contacts
Set
Points
T21-1 Models T21-4 Models
TYPE 4X/7/9 Aluminum Enclosure ➄≈